

Environmental Protection

California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast Region

John W. Corbett, Chairman



www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, California 95403 Phone: (877) 721-9203 (toll free) • Office: (707) 576-2220 • FAX: (707) 523-0135

Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

NOTICE OF INTENT

GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

FOR

DISCHARGES TO LAND BY SMALL DOMESTIC WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS

Deerhorn Lodge 2714 Avenue of the Giants Phillipsville, California Humboldt County

The Deerhorn Lodge Facility (Facility) located at 2714 Avenue of the Giants in Phillipsville, California, is a small private mobile home park located along the Avenue of the Giants in a rural residential and commercial area. The nearly three acre parcel serves twenty-four trailer sites and one market. Sanitary sewer service is provided by four onsite septic systems. At the Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Water Board) staff's request, the Facility submitted a report of waste discharge (ROWD) for repairs needed to mitigate reported septic system failure in system "B". On the basis of preliminary staff review and application of lawful standards and regulations, the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region, intends to enroll the Facility under General Waste Discharge Requirements For Discharges To Land By Small Domestic Wastewater Treatment Systems Water Quality Order No. 97-10-DWQ (Order No. 97-10-DWQ).

Any interested party may contact Lisa Bernard with the Regional Water Board staff at (707) 576-2677 or submit comments to her attention to the Regional Water Board office at 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403. Order No. 97-10-DWQ, related documents, and any comments received are on file and may be inspected or copied at the Regional Water Board office Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Appointments are recommended for file review and can be made by calling (707) 576-2220. The public comment period will be completed 30-days from the issuance of this notice.

Catherine E. Kuhlman Executive Officer

June 6, 2007